
Kreiseinzelmeisterschaften 2011 Damen/Herren in Ern sthofen 19.-21.08.2011 
 
Senioren 50  (9): 
1. Helmut Schnabel (TSV 1909 Klein-Umstadt) 
2. Rolf Weber (TV 1893 Seeheim) 
3. Volker Bertaloth (1.FC Niedernhausen-Lichte) 
3. Michael Schwarzer (SV Eberstadt) 
 
 
Senioren 50 Doppel (5): 
1. Michael Schwarzer/Ralf Schwarzer (SV Eberstadt) 
2. Edgar Hechler/Rolf Weber (TV 1893 Seeheim) 
3. Helmut Schnabel/Gerhard Collmann (TSV 1909 Klein -Umstadt/TSG Wixhausen 
1882) 
3. Werner Bausch/Ewald Roth (TSV 1909 Langstadt) 
5. Josef Hopf/Volker Bertaloth (TSV 1921 Modau/1.FC  Niedernhausen-Lichte) 
 
 
Senioren 60 (7): 
1. Hans Werner Büchler (SG Arheilgen) 
2. Herbert Müller (SKG 1947 Wembach-Hahn) 
3. Wilfried May (TSV Nieder-Ramstadt) 
3. Georg Achenbach (TTC 1955 Messel) 
 
 
Senioren 60 Doppel (3): 
1. Herbert Müller/Norbert Freudenberger (SKG 1947 W embach-Hahn/TSV 
Ernsthofen)  6:1  2:0 
2. Wilfried May/Hans Werner Büchler (TSV Nieder-Ram stadt/SG Arheilgen)  
3:5  1:1 
3. Klaus-Dieter Biek/Georg Achenbach (TV 1863 Groß- Zimmern/TTC 1955 
Messel)  3:6  0:2 
 
 
Senioren 70 (4): 
1. Hans Schmiedecke (TSV 1909 Langstadt)  9:0  3:0 
2. Franz Langer (GSV Gundernhausen)  6:6  2:1 
3. Peter Stiller (DJK SV Vikt. Dieburg)  4:6  1:2 
4. Josef Schrod (TTC 1954 Eppertshausen)  2:9  0:3 
 
 
Senioren 70 Doppel (2): 
1. Peter Stiller/Hans Schmiedecke (DJK SV Vikt. Die burg/TSV 1909 
Langstadt) 
2. Franz Langer/Josef Schrod (GSV Gundernhausen/TTC  1954 Eppertshausen) 
 
Seniorinnen 50 (4): 
1. Marion Pacholczyk (DJK/SC Conc.Pfungstadt)  7:5  2:1 
2. Doris Hallstein (DJK/SC Conc.Pfungstadt)  8:6  2 :1 
3. Monika Schwarzer (SV Eberstadt)  7:7  1:2 
4. Elfi Hettinger (SG Arheilgen)  4:8  1:2 
 
 
Seniorinnen 50 Doppel  (2): 
1. Marion Pacholczyk/Doris Hallstein (DJK/SC Conc.P fungstadt) 
2. Elfi Hettinger/Monika Schwarzer (SG Arheilgen/SV  Eberstadt) 
 
 
Seniorinnen 60 (0): 
Seniorinnen 60 Doppel (0): 



 
 
Seniorinnen 70  (0): 
Seniorinnne 70 Doppel (0): 
 
 
Senioren 40 (12): 
1. Rüdiger Tischer (SG Arheilgen) 
2. Mathias Arnold (TSV Nieder-Ramstadt) 
3. Marcus Schreiber (TTV Gräfen- /Schneppenhau) 
3. Armin Reimund (TSV Ernsthofen) 
5. Oliver Langer (GSV Gundernhausen) 
5. Günter Birkenhauer (TV 1893 Seeheim) 
5. Andreas Klinger (TSV Ernsthofen) 
5. Axel Schepp (TSV Ernsthofen) 
 
 
Senioren 40 Doppel  (5): 
1. Günter Birkenhauer/Mathias Arnold (TV 1893 Seehe im/TSV Nieder-
Ramstadt) 
2. Rüdiger Tischer/Marcus Schreiber (SG Arheilgen/T TV Gräfen- 
/Schneppenhau) 
3. Armin Reimund/Christian Wilhelm (TSV Ernsthofen/ SV 1958 Sickenhofen) 
3. Oliver Langer/Jörg Hengstberger (GSV Gundernhaus en/SV Eberstadt) 
5. Andreas Klinger/Axel Schepp (TSV Ernsthofen) 
 
 
Seniorinnen 40  (1): 
1. Andrea Tischer (SG Arheilgen) 
Seniorinnen 40 Doppel (0): 
 
Herren E2  (1): 
1. Thomas Suhr (SG 1886 Weiterstadt) 
Herren E2 Doppel (0): 
 
 
Unter 22 männlich (8): 
1. Christoph Wiemer (TSV Nieder-Ramstadt) 
2. Patrick Jansohn (TSV Nieder-Ramstadt) 
3. Jannik Bickert (TSV Nieder-Ramstadt) 
3. Tim Birkenhauer (TV 1893 Seeheim) 
 
 
Unter 22 männlich Doppel (4): 
1. Sebastian Kliehm/Christoph Wiemer (TSV Nieder-Ra mstadt)  9:0  3:0 
2. Corvin Berg/Tim Birkenhauer (TSV Nieder-Ramstadt /TV 1893 Seeheim)  6:5  
2:1 
3. Patrick Jansohn/Jannik Bickert (TSV Nieder-Ramst adt)  5:7  1:2 
4. Frederic Rippert/Leo Ginsburg (TSV Nieder-Ramsta dt)  1:9  0:3 
 
 
Unter 22 weiblich (0): 
Unter 22 weiblich Doppel (0): 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



Herren C (19): 
1. Timo Freund (TSV Nieder-Ramstadt) 
2. Daniel Heppenheimer (TSV Nieder-Ramstadt) 
3. Mark Müller (TSV Nieder-Ramstadt) 
3. Thomas Kriegbaum (SV Darmstadt 98) 
5. Michael Friedrich (DJK/SC Conc.Pfungstadt) 
5. Simon Riegsinger (1.FC Niedernhausen-Lichte) 
5. Bernd Singler (1.FC Niedernhausen-Lichte) 
5. Kai Kalcik (SV St. Stephan 1953 Gries) 
9. Markus Hilbert (DJK/SC Conc.Pfungstadt) 
9. Patrick Heymann (SV Darmstadt 98) 
9. Heiko Schulz (TTV Gräfen- /Schneppenhau) 
9. Muhsin Dingil (TSV Nieder-Ramstadt) 
 
 
Herren C Doppel (9): 
1. Bernd Singler/Kai Kalcik (1.FC Niedernhausen-Lic hte/SV St. Stephan 
1953 Gries) 
2. Timo Freund/Günter Birkenhauer (TSV Nieder-Ramst adt/TV 1893 Seeheim) 
3. Heiko Schulz/Achim Veuskens (TTV Gräfen- /Schnep penhau/KSG 1945 
Georgenhausen) 
3. Thomas Kriegbaum/Patrick Heymann (SV Darmstadt 9 8) 
5. Mark Müller/Stefan Ruths (TSV Nieder-Ramstadt) 
5. Simon Riegsinger/Daniel Heppenheimer (1.FC Niede rnhausen-Lichte/TSV 
Nieder-Ramstadt) 
5. Markus Hilbert/Michael Friedrich (DJK/SC Conc.Pf ungstadt) 
5. Sebastian Martin/Alexander Schwarzbach (TV 1894 Nieder-Beerbach/TSV 
Nieder-Ramstadt) 
9. Stefan Riedel/Muhsin Dingil (TSV Nieder-Ramstadt ) 
 
 
Damen C (6): 
1. Magdalena Wache (SG Arheilgen)  15:1  5:0 
2. Andrea Freund (TSV Nieder-Ramstadt)  9:8  3:2 
3. Christel Wetzstein (TV 07 Heubach)  9:10  3:2 
4. Laura Wunder (TSV 1909 Klein-Umstadt)  9:12  2:3  
5. Chantal Röhl (SV Eberstadt)  8:12  1:4 
6. Sabine Hübner (TSV Nieder-Ramstadt)  5:12  1:4 
 
Damen C Doppel  (3): 
1. Chantal Röhl/Magdalena Wache (SV Eberstadt/SG Ar heilgen)  6:1  2:0 
2. Andrea Freund/Sabine Hübner (TSV Nieder-Ramstadt )  4:4  1:1 
3. Christel Wetzstein/Laura Wunder (TV 07 Heubach/T SV 1909 Klein-Umstadt)  
1:6  0:2 
 
Herren E (3): 
1. Walter Lücking (TSV 1908 Richen)  6:1  2:0 
2. Josef Schrod (TTC 1954 Eppertshausen)  4:5  1:1 
3. Dieter Kaufmann (TSV 1908 Richen)  2:6  0:2 
 
Herren E Doppel (1): 
1. Walter Lücking/Dieter Kaufmann (TSV 1908 Richen)  
 
Damen B (5): 
1. Jeannine Ruths (DJK Blau-Weiß Münster e.V)  12:1   4:0 
2. Sandra Weldert (TSV Nieder-Ramstadt)  9:5  3:1 
3. Magdalena Wache (SG Arheilgen)  4:9  1:3 
4. Ute Kämmerer (TSV 1909 Langstadt)  4:9  1:3 
5. Chantal Röhl (SV Eberstadt)  5:10  1:3 
 



 
Damen B Doppel (2): 
1. Jeannine Ruths/Sandra Weldert (DJK Blau-Weiß Mün ster e.V/TSV Nieder-
Ramstadt) 
2. Magdalena Wache/Chantal Röhl (SG Arheilgen/SV Eb erstadt) 
 
 
Herren B  (12): 
1. Thomas Hauke (TSV Nieder-Ramstadt) 
2. Hasan Dogru (TSV Nieder-Ramstadt) 
3. Sebastian Schwarz (TSV Nieder-Ramstadt) 
3. Dominik Stuckmann (Spvgg. 1928 Groß-Umstadt) 
5. Hagen Barthelmey (SV B.-G. Darmstadt) 
5. Michael Stefan Keller (TSV Nieder-Ramstadt) 
5. Christoph Wiemer (TSV Nieder-Ramstadt) 
5. Daniel Heppenheimer (TSV Nieder-Ramstadt) 
 
 
Herren B  Doppel (5): 
1. Sebastian Schwarz/Thomas Hauke (TSV Nieder-Ramst adt) 
2. Hasan Dogru/Michael Stefan Keller (TSV Nieder-Ra mstadt) 
3. Hagen Barthelmey/Dominik Stuckmann (SV B.-G. Dar mstadt/Spvgg. 1928 
Groß-Umstadt) 
3. Sebastian Martin/Thomas Kriegbaum (TV 1894 Niede r-Beerbach/SV 
Darmstadt 98) 
5. Daniel Heppenheimer/Christoph Wiemer (TSV Nieder -Ramstadt) 
 
 
Herren C2 (20): 
1. Georg Bert (1.FC Niedernhausen-Lichte) 
2. Mathias Bauer (TSV 1909 Klein-Umstadt) 
3. Patrick Jansohn (TSV Nieder-Ramstadt) 
3. Philipp Kleiner (SG Arheilgen) 
5. Christian Müller (TSG Wixhausen 1882) 
5. Axel Wirth (SG Arheilgen) 
5. Holger Reeg (SV 1945 Groß-Bieberau) 
5. Stefan Ruths (TSV Nieder-Ramstadt) 
9. Andreas Klinger (TSV Ernsthofen) 
9. Frank Martens (SV B.-G. Darmstadt) 
9. Patrick Heymann (SV Darmstadt 98) 
9. Axel Schepp (TSV Ernsthofen) 
 
 
Herren C2 Doppel (10): 
1. Andreas Klinger/Christian Müller (TSV Ernsthofen /TSG Wixhausen 1882) 
2. Nils Clasen/Philipp Kleiner (SG Arheilgen) 
3. Frank Martens/Axel Wirth (SV B.-G. Darmstadt/SG Arheilgen) 
3. Mathias Bauer/Patrick Jansohn (TSV 1909 Klein-Um stadt/TSV Nieder-
Ramstadt) 
5. Muhsin Dingil/Heiko Schulz (TSV Nieder-Ramstadt/ TTV Gräfen- 
/Schneppenhau) 
5. Alexander Schwarzbach/Stefan Ruths (TSV Nieder-R amstadt) 
5. Patrick Heymann/Georg Bert (SV Darmstadt 98/1.FC  Niedernhausen-Lichte) 
5. Stefan Roßmann/Thang Le Viet (TSV Nieder-Ramstad t/TTV Gräfen- 
/Schneppenhau) 
9. Oliver Debold/Axel Schepp (DJK Blau-Weiß Münster  e.V/TSV Ernsthofen) 
9. Holger Reeg/Paul Wagner (SV 1945 Groß-Bieberau/T V 1893 Seeheim) 
 
 
 



Herren D (26): 
1. Jörg Hengstberger (SV Eberstadt) 
2. Daniel Städtler (TTC Eintracht 1962 Pfungs) 
3. Stefan Vester (DJK SV Vikt. Dieburg) 
3. Stefan Haußner (TSV 1908 Richen) 
5. Dominique Jordi Burger (TSV Nieder-Ramstadt) 
5. David Fritz (DJK SV Vikt. Dieburg) 
5. Daniel Schwebbach (SV Darmstadt 98) 
5. Thorsten Peter (TSV Ernsthofen) 
9. Norbert Freudenberger (TSV Ernsthofen) 
9. Christian Wilhelm (SV 1958 Sickenhofen) 
9. Sebastian Kliehm (TSV Nieder-Ramstadt) 
9. Wolfgang Brehm (SV Darmstadt 98) 
9. Sokrates Vakalopoulos (SV Darmstadt 98) 
9. Alexander Schwarzbach (TSV Nieder-Ramstadt) 
9. Thang Le Viet (TTV Gräfen- /Schneppenhau) 
9. Muhsin Dingil (TSV Nieder-Ramstadt) 
 
 
Herren D Doppel (12): 
1. Matthias Rösch/Stefan Vester (TSV 1908 Richen/DJ K SV Vikt. Dieburg) 
2. Muhsin Dingil/Jörg Hengstberger (TSV Nieder-Rams tadt/SV Eberstadt) 
3. Sokrates Vakalopoulos/Wolfgang Brehm (SV Darmsta dt 98) 
3. Sebastian Kliehm/Dominique Jordi Burger (TSV Nie der-Ramstadt) 
5. Gerhard Hofmann/Thomas Eichhorn (SV Erzhausen/1. TTC Darmstadt) 
5. Rudi Rösch/Stefan Haußner (TSV 1908 Richen) 
5. Norbert Freudenberger/Thorsten Peter (TSV Ernsth ofen) 
5. Martin Müller-Lütgenau/Daniel Schwebbach (SV Dar mstadt 98) 
9. Christian Wilhelm/Wolfgang Reinecke (SV 1958 Sic kenhofen) 
9. Werner Eichfelder/Hasan Soytorun-Faust (SG Arhei lgen) 
9. Thomas Süßmilch/Thang Le Viet (TTV Gräfen- /Schn eppenhau) 
9. Daniel Städtler/Alexander Schwarzbach (TTC Eintr acht 1962 Pfungs/TSV 
Nieder-Ramstadt) 
 
 
Damen D (0): 
 
 
Damen D Doppel (0): 
 
 
Herren A (22): 
1. Sebastian Oehlmann (DJK Blau-Weiß Münster e.V) 
2. Matthias Kemmler (TTV Gräfen- /Schneppenhau) 
3. Markus Lang (DJK Blau-Weiß Münster e.V) 
3. Hasan Dogru (TSV Nieder-Ramstadt) 
5. Andreas Diehl (DJK Blau-Weiß Münster e.V) 
5. Sebastian Schwarz (TSV Nieder-Ramstadt) 
5. Daniel Heppenheimer (TSV Nieder-Ramstadt) 
5. Christoph Wiemer (TSV Nieder-Ramstadt) 
9. Thomas Hauke (TSV Nieder-Ramstadt) 
9. Hagen Barthelmey (SV B.-G. Darmstadt) 
9. Dennis Junk (TTV Gräfen- /Schneppenhau) 
9. Burkhard Revermann (TTC 1948 Babenhausen) 
9. Marvin Revermann (DJK Blau-Weiß Münster e.V) 
9. Matteo Schmidt (DJK Blau-Weiß Münster e.V) 
 
 
 
 



Herren A Doppel (11): 
1. Sebastian Schwarz/Thomas Hauke (TSV Nieder-Ramst adt) 
2. Markus Lang/Andreas Diehl (DJK Blau-Weiß Münster  e.V) 
3. Burkhard Revermann/Marvin Revermann (TTC 1948 Ba benhausen/DJK Blau-
Weiß Münster e.V) 
3. Christoph Wiemer/Hasan Dogru (TSV Nieder-Ramstad t) 
5. Rüdiger Tischer/Dominik Tischer (SG Arheilgen) 
5. Matteo Schmidt/Jose-Manuel Fonseca (DJK Blau-Wei ß Münster e.V) 
5. Sebastian Oehlmann/Daniel Heppenheimer (DJK Blau -Weiß Münster e.V/TSV 
Nieder-Ramstadt) 
5. Oliver Debold/Hagen Barthelmey (DJK Blau-Weiß Mü nster e.V/SV B.-G. 
Darmstadt) 
9. Jannik Bickert/Patrick Jansohn (TSV Nieder-Ramst adt) 
9. Matthias Kemmler/Dennis Junk (TTV Gräfen- /Schne ppenhau) 
9. Patrick Heymann/Dominique Jordi Burger (SV Darms tadt 98/TSV Nieder-
Ramstadt) 
 
Damen A (10): 
1. Bianca Wilferth (DJK Blau-Weiß Münster e.V) 
2. Janina Kämmerer (TSV 1909 Langstadt) 
3. Ursula Luh-Fleischer (DJK Blau-Weiß Münster e.V)  
3. Sarah Quartier (DJK Blau-Weiß Münster e.V) 
5. Tanja Haberle (TTC Eintracht 1962 Pfungs) 
5. Andrea Tischer (SG Arheilgen) 
 
Damen A Doppel (5): 
1. Janina Kämmerer/Sarah Quartier (TSV 1909 Langsta dt/DJK Blau-Weiß 
Münster e.V) 
2. Ursula Luh-Fleischer/Sandra Weldert (DJK Blau-We iß Münster e.V/TSV 
Nieder-Ramstadt) 
3. Tanja Haberle/Andrea Tischer (TTC Eintracht 1962  Pfungs/SG Arheilgen) 
3. Jeannine Ruths/Bianca Wilferth (DJK Blau-Weiß Mü nster e.V) 
5. Magdalena Wache/Franziska Lücking (SG Arheilgen/ TSV 1909 Klein-
Umstadt) 
 
Herren D2 (9): 
1. Marius Langer (GSV Gundernhausen) 
2. Marco Freudenberger (TSV Ernsthofen) 
3. Narmandah Sosorbaram (TTV Gräfen- /Schneppenhau)  
3. Nikola Krstic (SV B.-G. Darmstadt) 
5. Sebastian Barrowman (SV Darmstadt 98) 
5. Harald Breitwieser (TSV 1909 Langstadt) 
 
Herren D2 Doppel  (4): 
1. Marius Langer/Harald Breitwieser (GSV Gundernhau sen/TSV 1909 
Langstadt) 
2. Marco Freudenberger/Heinz-Dietrich Waschul (TSV Ernsthofen/TTF 
Hähnlein 1965) 
3. Andreas Weyrich/Sebastian Barrowman (SV Darmstad t 98) 
3. Christian Schramm/Nikola Krstic (SV B.-G. Darmst adt) 
 
Mixed A (5): 
1. Ursula Luh-Fleischer/Andreas Diehl (DJK Blau-Wei ß Münster e.V) 
2. Sandra Weldert/Thomas Hauke (TSV Nieder-Ramstadt ) 
3. Magdalena Wache/Hagen Barthelmey (SG Arheilgen/S V B.-G. Darmstadt) 
3. Rüdiger Tischer/Andrea Tischer (SG Arheilgen) 
5. Sebastian Oehlmann/Franziska Lücking (DJK Blau-W eiß Münster e.V/TSV 
1909 Klein-Umstadt) 


